iii.	U nder Indian GAAP, transaction costs incurred in connection with borrowings were amortised upfront and charged
to profit or loss for the period. In accordance with Ind AS 109 “Financial Instruments”, transaction costs on
borrowings are required to be considered as effective finance costs and recognised in the statement of profit and
loss using the effective interest rate.

iv.	I n accordance with Ind AS 16, ‘Property, plant and equipment’ the assets contributed by the customers to the
Company which are controlled by the Company are accounted upfront at fair value. The said assets are depreciated
over the life of the assets.

v. 	I n accordance with Ind AS 12, ‘Income Taxes’, the Company on transition to Ind AS has recognised deferred tax
on temporary differences arising on account of above adjustments.

	G .	E ffect of adoption of IndAS on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2017:
	 Following is the impact on cash flows on transition from Indian GAAP to Ind-AS. Cash flows relating to interest are

classified in a consistent manner as operating, investing or financing each period.

Particulars Previous GAAP Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Net cash flows from operating activities  6,205.10  5,919.61  12,124.71

Net cash flows from investing activities  (5,238.34)  (5,944.35)  (11,182.69)

Net cash flows from financing activities  (267.12)  50.87  (216.25)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  699.64  26.13  725.77
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period  468.65  (98.41)  370.24

Effect of exchange differences on cash & cash equivalents
held in foreign currency

 (0.78)  -  (0.78)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period  1,167.51  (72.28)  1,095.23

44	S ignificant accounting judgements, estimates and assumptions
	T he preparation of the Company’s standalone financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates

and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of revenues, expenses, assets and liabilities, and the accompanying
disclosures, and the disclosure of contingent liabilities. Uncertainty about these assumptions and estimates could result in
outcomes that require a material adjustment to the carrying amount of assets or liabilities affected in future periods.

	A )	S ignificant Judgements
	I n the process of applying the Company’s accounting policies, management has made the following judgements, which

[…]

to profit or loss for the period. In accordance with Ind AS 109 “Financial Instruments”, transaction costs on
borrowings are required to be considered as effective finance costs and recognised in the statement of profit and
loss using the effective interest rate.

iv. 	I n accordance with Ind AS 16, ‘Property, plant and equipment’ the assets contributed by the customers to the
Group which are controlled by the Group are accounted upfront at fair value. The said assets are depreciated over
the life of the assets.

v. 	U nder Indian GAAP, Non-controlling interest was a separate line below total equity. Under Ind AS, the same has
been considerred as a part of Total Equity.

vi. 	I n accordance with Ind AS 12, ‘Income Taxes’, the Group on transition to Ind AS has recognised deferred tax on
temporary differences arising on account of above adjustments..

	G .	E ffect of adoption of IndAS on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2017:
	 Following is the impact on cash flows on transition from Indian GAAP to Ind-AS. Cash flows relating to interest are

classified in a consistent manner as operating, investing or financing each period.

Particulars Previous GAAP Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Net cash flows from operating activities  6,167.77  7,392.90  13,560.67
Net cash flows from investing activities  (4,693.31)  (7,261.78)  (11,955.08)
Net cash flows from financing activities  (738.32)  (137.17)  (875.49)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  736.14  (6.04)  730.10
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period  488.18  (98.65)  389.53
Effect of exchange differences on cash & cash equivalents
held in foreign currency

 0.31  -  0.31

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period  1,224.63  (104.69)  1,119.94

47.	S ignificant accounting judgements, estimates and assumptions
	T he preparation of the Group’s consolidated financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates

and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of revenues, expenses, assets and liabilities, and the accompanying
disclosures, and the disclosure of contingent liabilities. Uncertainty about these assumptions and estimates could result in
outcomes that require a material adjustment to the carrying amount of assets or liabilities affected in future periods.

	A )	S ignificant Judgements
	I n the process of applying the Group’s accounting policies, management has made the following judgements, which